

SLP(C)... 2221 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...2221/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2001 in RFA 120/85
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PEAREY (DEAD) THRU. LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Addl. Solicitor General prays for and is allowed further four weeks' time to file a better affidavit. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER