

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8802/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2001 in RFA No. 120/1985 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEAREY (DEAD) THRU. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report ondefault)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report which states that Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7 are dead and despite the Registry's letter dated 16th May, 2005 written to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of these respondents, no steps have been taken.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner-Union of India prays for grant of time, as a last opportunity, to do the needful. May do so within four weeks from today, failing which the petition would be deemed to be dismissed qua Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master